%
<
-
o
<2
()]
o
@)
O
|
LL

SPLASH DISPLAY
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This pop-up display transforms from a compact unit to an impressive backdrop in minutes.

246

- All graphic panels are available in recycled polyester knit; 100% recycled media

is made with fibers recycled from plastic bottles

- Block-out fabric is available for select displays

- Hook-and-loop fasteners make graphic panel installation simple
- Aluminum frame with nylon plastic hubs

- Tabletop version also available (see page 249)

- US Patent #9214104

10" tall straight with ltem #

face graphic panel 341040
342200
341041
342201

341042

wrap graphic panel

Product Size

10" curved with
wrap graphic panel

3' Straight Splash

Description

Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit
Block-Out Fabric Face Kit
Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit
Block-Out Fabric Wrap Kit
Recycled Polyester Knit 4-Sided Kit

Setup fee: $20(G)
Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

10' Curved Splash

Item #

341024
342222
341025
342223

Description

Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit
Block-Out Fabric Face Kit
Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit
Block-Out Fabric Wrap Kit

Setup fee: $20(G)
Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

1
522.00
639.00
627.50
739.00
994.50

| . . Finished Graphic Size Product Wt.
3' straight with 31"W x 89.5'H x 12.25'D  view online template 9.4 - 11.5 Ibs.

1
1533.00
1644.00
1789.00
1889.00

1

2-5
503.00
619.50
609.00
712.00
954.50

6-11
483.25
607.00
596.50
684.00
934.50

12-24
464.50
587.50
577.50
657.00
905.00

Pricing is subject to change.
USD MSRP (C)

2-5
1503.00
1611.00
1753.00
1851.00

6-11
1472.00
1579.00
1717.00
1813.00

12-24
1457.00
1562.00
1699.00
1794.00

Pricing is subject to change.
USD MSRP (C)

2-5

6-11

12-24

1889.00 1787.00 1703.00 1620.00
2088.00 1970.00 1874.00 1779.00

Product Size Finished Graphic Size Product Wt.
117.25"W x 89.5"H x 34"D  view online template 23.6 - 25.75 Ibs.

Block-Out Fabric 1 :

Block-out fabric is designed to prevent 10' Tall s"?"ght Splash

light from showing through the display. ftem #  Description

It is a good option for brightly lit areas. 341030 Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit

Recycled Polyester Knit 341031 Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit

Sustainable recycled polyester Setup fee: $20(G)

knit is made with fibers recycled
from plastic bottles.

Product Size

Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

Finished Graphic Size Product Wt.

119"W x 118.25"H x 12.25"D  view online template 30.5 - 31.5 Ibs.

Pricing is subject to change.
USD MSRP (C)
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