

SPLASH DISPLAY



This pop-up display transforms from a compact unit to an impressive backdrop in minutes.

- All graphic panels are available in recycled polyester knit; 100% recycled media is made with fibers recycled from plastic bottles
- Block-out fabric is available for select displays
- Hook-and-loop fasteners make graphic panel installation simple
- Aluminum frame with nylon plastic hubs
- Tabletop version also available (see page 249)
- US Patent #9214104



10' tall straight with face graphic panel

3' straight with wrap graphic panel



10' curved with wrap graphic panel

3' Straight Splash

Item #	Description	1	2-5	6-11	12-24
341040	Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit	522.00	503.00	483.25	464.50
342200	Block-Out Fabric Face Kit	639.00	619.50	607.00	587.50
341041	Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit	627.50	609.00	596.50	577.50
342201	Block-Out Fabric Wrap Kit	739.00	712.00	684.00	657.00
341042	Recycled Polyester Knit 4-Sided Kit	994.50	954.50	934.50	905.00

Setup fee: \$20(G)

Pricing is subject to change.

Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

USD MSRP (C)

Product Size	Finished Graphic Size	Product Wt.
31"W x 89.5"H x 12.25"D	view online template	9.4 - 11.5 lbs.

10' Curved Splash

Item #	Description	1	2-5	6-11	12-24
341024	Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit	1533.00	1503.00	1472.00	1457.00
342222	Block-Out Fabric Face Kit	1644.00	1611.00	1579.00	1562.00
341025	Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit	1789.00	1753.00	1717.00	1699.00
342223	Block-Out Fabric Wrap Kit	1889.00	1851.00	1813.00	1794.00

Setup fee: \$20(G)

Pricing is subject to change.

Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

USD MSRP (C)

Product Size	Finished Graphic Size	Product Wt.
117.25"W x 89.5"H x 34"D	view online template	23.6 - 25.75 lbs.

10' Tall Straight Splash

Item #	Description	1	2-5	6-11	12-24
341030	Recycled Polyester Knit Face Kit	1889.00	1787.00	1703.00	1620.00
341031	Recycled Polyester Knit Wrap Kit	2088.00	1970.00	1874.00	1779.00

Setup fee: \$20(G)

Pricing is subject to change.

Kit Includes: Frame, Graphic Panel and Soft Carry Case

USD MSRP (C)

Product Size	Finished Graphic Size	Product Wt.
119"W x 118.25"H x 12.25"D	view online template	30.5 - 31.5 lbs.



Block-Out Fabric

Block-out fabric is designed to prevent light from showing through the display. It is a good option for brightly lit areas.

Recycled Polyester Knit

Sustainable recycled polyester knit is made with fibers recycled from plastic bottles.